
Craven County Board of Elections

406 Craven Street, New Bern, NC 28560

TERM

4 Years

2 Years

2 Years

4 Years

4 Years

2 Years

2 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

2 Years

2 Years

2 Years

4 Years

4 Years

4 Years

County Canvass Meeting Friday, November 15, 2024 11:00 AM

Town of River Bend Councilman (1 unexpired County BOE $5.00

Deadline to withdraw for Soil & Water Monday, July 01, 2024

Deadline to withdraw for Muni / First Sanitary

Last Day to Request ABS by Mail Tuesday, October 29, 2024

Friday, September 06, 2024

5:00 PM

Candidate Filing for Municipal Elections

and Craven First Sanitary District Begins

Candidate Filing for Municipal Elections

and Craven First Sanitary District Ends

Friday, July 5, 2024

Friday, July 5, 2024

Voter Registration Deadline Friday, October 11, 2024 5:00 PM

Sample Audit Hand to Eye Count Thursday, November 7, 2024 11:00 AM

6:30 AM - 7:30 PM

5:00 PM

Last Day to Return Abs by mail / UOCAVA

Election Day

Saturday, November 2, 2024

Tuesday, November 5, 2024

2024 November General Election

ELECTIONS CALENDAR

Candidate Filing for Soil & Water Begins Monday, June 10, 2024 NOON

EVENT DATE TIME

Early Voting Begins Thursday, October 17, 2024 8:00 AM

FILING FEES
FILING FEEWHERE TO FILECONTEST

Soil & Water (1 Seat) $5.00

Friday, July 19, 2024

Candidate Filing for Soil & Water Ends

NOON

NOON

NOON

3:00 PM

7:30 PM

Tuesday, November 5, 2024

Thursday, November 14, 2024Supplemental Absentee/ Provisional Meeting

Absentee - By - Mail begins

Early Voting Ends

5:00 PM

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

Town of Dover Alderman (5 Seats)

City of Havelock Commissioner (3 Seats)

County BOE

County BOE

County BOE

County BOE

County BOE

County BOE

County BOE

County BOE

Town of Bridgeton Mayor

Town of Bridgeton Commissioner (4 Seats)

Town of Cove City Mayor

Town of Cove City Alderman (5 Seats)

Town of Dover Mayor

2024 November General Election June and July

Town of VanceboroAlderman (5 Seats) County BOE $5.00

First Craven Sanitary District (3 Seats) County BOE $5.00

Town of Trent Woods Commissioner (3 Seats) County BOE $5.00

Town of Vanceboro Mayor County BOE $5.00

Town of River Bend Councilman (2 Seats) County BOE $5.00

Town of Trent Woods Mayor County BOE $5.00

$5.00

$5.00

Town of River Bend Mayor County BOE $5.00

252-636-6610

www.cravencountync.gov


